
 
The Singareni Collieries Company Ltd., 

( A Govt. Company) 
KOTHAGUDEM AREA  

CORRIGENDUM -II 
The Tender opening date and Conditions is Modified for the following unit rate Tenders.  

Sl. 
No. 

Unit Rate Tender Notice No. and Name 
of the work. 

Estd. Cost      
in Rs. 

EMD 
  In Rs.  

Period of 
Completion 

Eligible 
class of 

registration. 

1) CW/RD/ URS-02/2025-26 
Deployment of One No.  Un-
skilled workmen as Ayah at 
Rudrampur Dispensary, 
kothagudem Area for the year 
2025-26. 

2,19,158/- 4,400/- 

ONE  
Year          

from the 
date of 

Mark out.   

Class-IV 
 & 

 above 

 
1) The registered contractors intending to participate shall submit applications in the prescribed 

format on or before 22.04.2025 by 4.00 PM  at Office of AGM (Civil)/Kothagudem 
Area  

2) The lottery will be conducted on 23.04.2025 at 4.00 PM in the office of GM., Kothagudem 
Area in presence of available eligible contractors. 

3) The subject work under Unit Rate tender system is being taken up through 
cyclic system” Contractors registered under Unit Rate System for KGM Area and 
not awarded with any of the outsourced works in the ongoing cycle are only 
eligible for participation. 
 

  Except the above, all other information in the Tender Notice will remain unchanged. 
The Corrigendum for the above work has been published through SCCL websites and 
notice boards of various areas. 

    
 

RUDRAMPUR, 
DATE: 18.04.2025. 

               AGM (Civil)  
        For GENERAL MANAGER  

    KOTHAGUDEM AREA 
   

Ref. No. KGM/CVL/DB/77/1924                                            _        Date : 18.04.2025. 
 
CC to:  

 CC to: 
GM (Civil) 
C G Ms/ G Ms ; MNG/ RG-I/II/III/ SRP/ BPA/ YLD/ MM / BHPL               
Addl. G M (C)/ Dy.G M (C)/SE (C); KGM (Corp)/ MNG/ RKP/ MM/ BPA/ 
YLD/ RG-I/ RG-II/ III/IV/ BHPL/ SRP/STPP 
Dy. G M.(F&A)/ I.A.- Kgm;   A. GM (F&A)/ KGM (A) 

 
With a request to arrange to 
display on Notice Boards of their 
offices. 

S O to   G M / KGM (A) 
A. G. M (F&A) / KGM (A) 

With a request  
to attend the Lottery system  
of Unit Rate Tender  

 


